KAA CALENDAR 2009.
Mon. Feb. 02.          Start of Schools’ Term 1.

Sat. Feb. 21.           KAA Executive Meeting.  Office.  3.30 pm.

Sat. Feb. 28.           KAA TRIALS 2,   (RKU 0830 – 1030)

                               KAA Special Executive Meeting.   Office.   11.00 am.
Mon. Mar. 09.         WOMENS’ DAY.  NATIONAL HOLIDAY.  
March 2009.           First KAA Cross-Country Championships.   TBD

Sat. Mar. 28.          KAA TRIALS 3.   (RKU 0830 – 1200)

                               KAA AGM.   RKU Room.   2.00 p.m.
Fri. Apr. 10 – 13.     EASTER HOLIDAY.

April 2009.             Schools’ Inter-Team competitions.   (SLHS April 08.)

Sat. Apr. 25.           KAA TRIALS 4.   (0830 – 1200)
                               KAA Executive Meeting.   Office.   3.30 pm.

Sat. May 02.           WORLD ATHLETICS DAY 1.  (RKU.  0900 – 1300)  

Fri. May 08.            END OF TERM 1.

Fri. May 08 – 10.     OAA CONGRESS.   (Gold Coast.)        
Sat. May 16.            WORLD ATHLETICS DAY 2.  (RKU. 0900 – 1300) 
Mon. May 18.           Start of Schools’ Term 2.

Fri. May 22.            KAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 1.   (RKU.  17.00 – 18.45.)
Sat. May 23.           KAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.  (RKU.  0830 – 1400.)

                              KAA Executive Selection Meeting.   Office.  2.30 pm.

Sat. May 30.           KAA TRIALS 5.                                  
June 2009.             First BIATHLON.   Details TBD.

Tues. June 23.        Olympic Day.  (Co-ordinated by KNOC.)

Sat. June 27.          KAA TRIALS 6.   (0830 – 1200)

                               KAA Executive Meeting.   Office.   3.30 pm.

Weds. July 08 – 12.   6th. WORLD YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS.  (Italy) 
                      (1 athlete and 1 coach fully-funded.)
Weds. July 08.        KISSAC High Jump and Opening.   RKU from 3.30 pm.

Thurs. July 09.        KISSAC Part 1.  (Inter-Secondary) (RKU. All Day.)  
Fri. July 10.             KISSAC Part 2.      ,,            ,,              ,,       ,,          

Sun. July 12.            30th. ANNIVERSARY KIRIBATI INDEPENDENCE.

Mon. July 13 – 17.    INDEPENDENCE HOLIDAY. (Athletics on July 14.)
Sat. July 25.            KAA SELECTION TRIALS 7.   (0830 – 1200)

                                KAA Executive Meeting.   Office.   3.30 pm.

Sat. Aug. 01.            1st. OAA X-COUNTRY CHAMPS.(Christchurch)
Weds. Aug. 05 – 09 OAA GRAND PRIX (with Micro Champs)(G.Coast)

                               (Maybe total of 9 athletes + 2 coaches.)
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Mon. Aug. 10.           YOUTH DAY.   (NATIONAL HOLIDAY)

Weds. Aug. 12/13     IAAF CONGRESS. (Berlin)  (One delegate paid for.)

Sat. Aug. 15 – 23.     IAAF WORLD CHAMPS. ,,  (Two athletes paid for.)

                                 One coach to accompany athletes.

Sat. Aug. 29.            KAA TRIALS 8.   (0830 – 1200)

                                KAA Executive Meeting.   Office.   3.30 pm.

Sat. Sept. 19.           KAA  Final training morning + Meeting.   TBC
Mon. Sept. 21 – Oct. 02.  8th. PACIFIC MINI GAMES. (Rarotonga)

                      Requested for eight athletes and two coaches.
Fri. Sept. 25.           TIPAC (Inter-Primary) Part 1.  (Heats pm.)   TBC

Sat. Sept. 26.          TIPAC FINALS.   Part 2.   TBC

Mon. Oct. 05.           TEACHERS’ DAY.   (NATIONAL HOLIDAY)

Sat. Oct. 10.             MULTI-EVENTS CHALLENGE.   (RKU)   TBC
Sun. Oct. 11.             HALF-MARATHON/10k. ROAD RACES.  TBC

Sat. Oct. 31.             KAA TRIALS 10.   (0830 – 1200) 
                                KAA Executive Meeting,   Office.   3.30 pm.

Sat. Nov. 28.            KAA TRIALS 11.   (0830 – 1200)

                                KAA Executive Meeting.   Office.   3.30 pm.

Fri. Dec. 11.              HUMAN RIGHTS DAY.   (NATIONAL HOLIDAY)

Sat. Dec. 26.            KAA Executive Meeting.   Office.   3.30 pm.   TBC

Mon. Dec. 28.           BOXING DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY.

Sat. Jan. 02 2010.    KAA TRIALS 1.   (0830 – 1200)   TBC

NOTE:-  Please note that other international competitions will be added, e.g. maybe TriRigger.   Also there will be other domestic competitions (e.g. on Health Day, Womens’ Day, Youth Day).

DL  December 2008.  (Up-dated Feb. 2009, and again May 2009)
